

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

**TO:**  **Board of Public Works**  
 **Municipal Services Committee**  
 **Utilities Committee**

**cc:** **City Clerk**  
**Contract File**

**SUBJECT:** **Anticipated award and/or Award of Contract**

**ANTICIPATED AWARD**

The Department of Public Works is planning to award Unit \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

on \_\_\_\_\_ (Council Date).

Committee Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*\*\* AND / OR \*\*\*\*\*

**AWARD OF CONTRACT**

The Department of Public Works recommends that Unit **CC-13 Concrete Paving #2**  
\_\_\_\_\_

be awarded to: Name **Vinton Construction**

Address **2705 N. Rapids Road**

**Manitowoc, WI 54221**

in the amount of \$ **467,456.85** with a contingency of \$ **13,000.00**

**\*\* OR \*\*** in the amount Not To Exceed \_\_\_\_\_.

**Budget:** \$ **470,000.00**

**Estimate:** \$ **470,000.00**

**Committee Date:** **6/19/13**

**Council Date:** **6/19/13**

BID TABULATION

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

UNIT CC-13

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#1 - Vinton Construction Co.		#2 - Ptaschinski Const.		#3 - Lalonde Contractors, Inc.		#4 - Michels Corporation		
			Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	
1	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	6,955	sq. yds	\$24.25	\$168,658.75	\$24.70	\$171,788.50	\$27.27	\$189,662.85	\$26.00	\$180,830.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	4,640	sq. yds	\$28.45	\$132,008.00	\$29.36	\$136,230.40	\$31.50	\$146,160.00	\$32.00	\$148,480.00
3	Furnish & Install 12" Concrete Approach Slab	85	sq. yds	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$93.58	\$7,954.30	\$140.00	\$11,900.00
4	Fine Grading	12,240	sq. yds	\$0.50	\$6,120.00	\$1.00	\$12,240.00	\$1.00	\$12,240.00	\$1.75	\$21,420.00
5	Haul Contaminated Soil	50	ton	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
6	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	50	ton	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.90	\$645.00
7	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	1,000	sq.ft.	\$3.60	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.11	\$4,110.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
8	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	1,125	sq. ft.	\$3.20	\$3,600.00	\$3.15	\$3,543.75	\$3.25	\$3,656.25	\$3.45	\$3,881.25
9	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	165	sq.ft.	\$3.50	\$577.50	\$3.15	\$519.75	\$3.25	\$536.25	\$3.45	\$569.25
10	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	17,545	sq.ft.	\$2.62	\$45,967.90	\$2.76	\$48,424.20	\$3.00	\$52,635.00	\$3.28	\$57,547.60
11	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	635	sq.ft.	\$3.60	\$2,286.00	\$3.15	\$2,000.25	\$4.11	\$2,609.85	\$4.00	\$2,540.00
12	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	96	sq. ft.	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00
13	Asphalt Pavement Removal	11,204	sq. yds.	\$0.90	\$10,083.60	\$2.00	\$22,408.00	\$1.00	\$11,204.00	\$1.50	\$16,806.00
14	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	2,161	sq. ft.	\$0.50	\$1,080.50	\$0.50	\$1,080.50	\$1.07	\$2,312.27	\$2.25	\$4,862.25
15	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	291	sq. ft.	\$0.60	\$174.60	\$0.50	\$145.50	\$1.07	\$311.37	\$3.50	\$1,018.50
16	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	400	sq. ft.	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$1.07	\$428.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
17	Full Depth Saw Cut	150	lin.ft.	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$525.00
18	Drill Tie Bars	58	each	\$7.00	\$406.00	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$8.50	\$493.00	\$12.00	\$696.00
19	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	9,770	sq. yds	\$4.90	\$47,873.00	\$3.75	\$36,637.50	\$3.49	\$34,087.30	\$5.11	\$49,924.70
20	Furnish & Install Seed & Fertilizer	9,770	sq. yds	\$0.25	\$2,442.50	\$0.40	\$3,908.00	\$0.50	\$4,885.00	\$0.49	\$4,787.30
21	Furnish & Install Erosion Mat Urban, CL1 - Type A	9,770	sq. yds	\$1.40	\$13,678.00	\$1.35	\$13,189.50	\$1.35	\$13,189.50	\$1.49	\$14,557.30
22	Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D" Inlet Protection	16	each	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
23	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	9	each	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
24	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	7	each	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
25	Adjust Inlet Casting	13	each	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$270.00	\$3,510.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
26	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	2	each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
27	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	2	each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
28	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	9	each	\$405.00	\$3,645.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$680.00	\$6,120.00
29	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	1	each	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
30	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 1 pc.	1	each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
31	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 2 pc.	9	each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
32	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 3 pc.	1	each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
33	Notify Property Owners	1	lump sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

TOTAL: BID ITEM 1 THROUGH 34: \$467,456.85 \$502,578.85 \$515,914.94 \$561,205.15